SPOTLITE360 IOT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Suite 810 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 1H2

August 20, 2021

British Columbia Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission The Canadian Depository for Securities Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: SpotLite360 Technologies, Inc. (the "Issuer")
Name Change to SpotLite360 IOT Solutions, Inc.

The Issuer has its common shares (the "Common Shares") listed and trading on the Canadian Securities Exchange ("CSE"). The current ISIN # is CA8492111072 and the current CUSIP # is 849211107 for the Common Shares.

On August 20, 2021, the Issuer changed its name to SpotLite360 IOT Solutions, Inc. (the "New Name") with the BC Registry.

Pursuant to Policy 9 of the CSE, please be advised that on August 24, 2021, the Common Shares will trade under the New Name. The new ISIN # is CA84921X1078 and the new CUSIP # is 84921X107 with respect to the Common Shares.

We trust you will find the foregoing to be in order, however if you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Yours truly,

SPOTLITE360 IOT SOLUTIONS, INC.

Per: "Eugene Beukman"

Eugene Beukman Chief Executive Officer